Royalty fee (3%) 22.22 139.33 163.71 180.08 198.09 217.90
Less Corporate income tax (4.44) (27.87) (32.74) (36.02) (39.62) (43.58)
Royalty fee after corporate income tax  17.77 111.46 130.97 144.06 158.47 174.32
Terminal value (TV)   1,755.01
Royalty fee after corporate income tax + TV 17.77 111.46 130.97 144.06 158.47 1,929.33
Fair value of “est” trademark 1,420.74

Note: Case 2: Corporate income tax equal to 20% throughout the year of estimate

Based on the Royalty Relief Method, the fair value of “est” trademark is 1,270.46 million Baht in case 1 and
1420.74 million Baht in case 2.

Opinion of the independent financial adviser regarding the disposal of asset and connected transaction [Translation]

© 2014Grant Thornton Services Ltd. All rights reserved.  27

5.3.5. Sensitivity analysis

IFA performs the Sensitivity Analysis by varying key assumptions including corporate tax rate after 2558 under
the two cases and discount rate.

Table 5-8: Sensitivity Analysis of “est” trademark

Case 1: Corporate income tax equal to
20% in 2014 and  2015 and increased to

30% in  2016 onwards

Case 2: Corporate income tax equal to
20% throughout the projection period

Changes is discount rate
+ 1.00% 1,152.02 1,288.10
0.00% 1,270.46 1,420.74

- 1.00% 1,415.07 1,582.39

Based on the sensitivity analysis, the fair value of “est” trademark ranges from 1,152.02 - 1,582.39 million Baht.

5.4. Conclusion of valuation results regarding asset disposal

According to the announcement regarding change in corporate income tax rate by the Federation of Accounting
Professions (“FAP”) which mentioned that the Cabinet approved a reduction in the corporate income tax rate on
10 November 2011 to increase competitiveness, to encourage and promote domestic investment and to attract
foreign investors. The Royal Decree under the Revenue Code Regarding the Reduction and Exemption of